## Consent form relating to seamless membership

### **CONSENT FORM**

Name: [NAME OF UNION MEMBER MAKING REQUEST FOR SEAMLESS MEMBERSHIP]

Membership Number: [MEMBERSHIP NUMBER OF UNION MEMBER MAKING REQUEST FOR SEAMLESS MEMBERSHIP]

Transferring to new base in: [BASE AND COUNTRY WHERE SEAMLESS MEMBERSHIP IS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE LOCAL ECA MEMBER ASSOCIATION]

- 1. I confirm that I have read and understand the information relating to the application of Seamless Membership.
- 2. I agree that the Pilot Association I am currently a member with contacts the Pilot Association in the country of my new base with the purpose of transferring my membership under the Seamless Membership scheme in order to always be represented by the pilot association of the country they are based in.

#### Information on data use in line with GDPR (Art. 13):

- 1. I agree that for the purpose of point 2, my contact details will be communicated to the Pilot Association in the country of my new base.
- 2. Contact details would include: Name, Address, phone number, email address, Airline, Function (Capt./First Officer).
- 3. No details about form of payment, credit card or similar will be forwarded.
- 4. I have the right to ask what data of myself is collected, the right to have the data be deleted.
- 5. Duration of data storage: for the time being member and 7 years after leaving the association if no other obligations exist (i.e. legal proceedings).
- 6. Data is controlled by:

# [THE LOCAL ECA MEMBER ASSOCIATION/UNION OF THE PILOT MAKING REQUESTING SEAMLESS MEMBERSHIP] and

#### [THE LOCAL ECA MEMBER ASSOCIATION/UNION OF THE PILOT THAT WILL BE THE FUTURE REPRESENTATIVE BODY OF THE PILOT REQUESTING SEAMLESS MEMBERSHIP]

I have read the information on data use and agree.